Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor

Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk



*** SPECIAL MEETING *** URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING MAY 26, 2009

The City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, met in special session Tuesday, May 26, 2009 in the Council Chambers at the Urbana City Building.

ELECTED/APPOINTED OFFICIALS PHYSICALLY PRESENT

Charlie Smyth, Alderman Ward 1
David Gehrig, Alderman Ward 2
Robert E. Lewis, Alderman Ward 3
Brandon Bowersox, Alderman Ward 4
Dennis Roberts, Alderman Ward 5
Heather Stevenson, Alderwoman Ward 6
Diane Marlin, Alderwoman Ward 7
Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor
Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk

ELECTED OFFICIALS PRESENT VIA TELECONFERENCE

None

ELECTED OFFICIALS ABSENT

None

STAFF PRESENT

Ronald Eldridge; Michael Bily; Michael Dilley; William Gray; Elizabeth Tyler; Thomas Carrino; John Schneider; Anna Hochhalter; Kelly Hartford; Rebecca Bird; Patrick Pioletti; Gale Jamison; Barbara Stiehl; Rich Coyne; Rod Fletcher; Mike Brunk; Doug Miller; Kent Jepsen; Bryan Seraphin; Anthony Cobb; Rusty Chism; Tony Foster

OTHERS PRESENT

Jan Seeley; Mike Lindemann; Members of the Media

I. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

There being a quorum, Mayor Prussing called the special meeting of the Urbana City Council to order at 7: 11 p.m.

II. Petitions and Communications

Jane Seeley and Mike Lindemann, representing the 2009 Illinois Marathon, presented the Council with an award and finish medal to

Urbana City Council Minutes: May 26, 2009 (Special) Page 2 of 2

thank the City of Urbana for its support and participation in the recent Illinois Marathon.

III. Ordinance No. 2009-05-055: An Ordinance Approving a Substantial Amendment to the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County Home Consortium Consolidated Plan/Annual Action Plan FY 2008-2009 CDBG-R

John Schneider (Grants Manager) gave the staff report. Alderman Smyth made a motion to approve. Alderman Lewis seconded. The vote was as follows:

Bowersox - aye

Gehrig - aye

Lewis - aye

Marlin - aye

Roberts - aye

Smyth - aye

Stevenson - aye

Disposition: Ordinance No. 2009-05-055: An Ordinance Approving a Substantial Amendment to the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County Home Consortium Consolidated Plan/Annual Action Plan FY 2008-2009 CDBG-R, was approved by a roll call vote (7-aye:0-nay).

IV. ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Mayor Prussing declared the special meeting of the Urbana City Council adjourned at 7:20 p.m.

Laurel Lunt Prussing Phyllis D. Clark Mayor City Clerk

This meeting was taped.

This meeting was broadcast on cable television.

Minutes Approved: June 1, 2009